
JULY 13: SPLASH PAD
FOR PRESCHOOL 5:00-6:30

WITH PIZZA, SNACKS
AND FUN

Welcome
New Staff
Members!

Love God. Love Others. 
Make Disciples. Make a Difference.

JUNE 2025

700 East Three Notch Street, Andalusia, Alabama 36420
334-222-5152 or 334-222-5151 

Stewardship Update 
(as of 05/18/25):

Budgeted offering to date: $464,443.60
Offering received to date: $474,474.67 

Get in Touch

Lance Maddox, Associate Pastor -
Music

lmaddox@fbcandy.org

Patty Taylor, Ministry
Assistant/Mother’s Day Out Director

ptaylor@fbcandy.org

Jeanne Bozeman, Administrative
Assistant

jbozeman@fbcandy.org

Regina Bass, Administrative
Assistant/Receptionist

rbass@fbcandy.org

William Worley, Associate Pastor -
Students/Children
wworley@fbcandy.org

Dustin Shelander, Director of
Administration

dshelander@fbcandy.org

Mandy Wilburn, Ministry
Assistant/Preschool Director

mwilburn@fbcandy.org

Sheila Prescott, Finance
Administration Assistant

sprescott@fbcandy.org

Record of Memorial or Honorarium Gifts

Dr. Kevin Wilburn, Pastor
kwilburn@fbcandy.org

Sundays
Sunday School 9:30 am

Worship 8:30 & 10:30 am
Worship (Broadcast) 6:00 pm

Wednesdays
Mid-Day Prayer Service 11:00 am

Fellowship Meal 5:00 pm
Worship Rehearsal- Out for summer
Preschool, Children, Youth, & Adult

Bible Studies- Out for summer

Schedule of Services

New
Members

JP Spann pictured with his
wife, Rosemary (member)

By Letter

VBS June 1-5

In memory of Jim Krudop by Bill andI Susan Martin
 In memory of Gloria Short by Sherry Frazier Wingate
 In memory of Gloria Short by Ziba and Pennye Anderson
 In memory of Gloria Short by Bert and Linda Brannen
 In memory of Gloria Short by Mickey and Jenny Pitts
 In memory of Gloria Short by Esther Barrow and Brenda Morris
 In memory of Gloria Short by Elaine Reeves
 In memory of Gloria Short by John and Faye Vick
 In memory of Alma Alexander by Ziba and Pennye Anderson
 In memory of Jim Krudop by David and Janet Brantley
 In memory of Jim Krudop by Peggy Eiland
 In memory of Betty Bass by Ziba and Pennye Anderson
 In memory of Jim Krudop by Nan Pike
 In honor of Joe and Sandra Davis by Nan Pike
In honor of Betty Bass by Elaine Reeves

AGES 4YRS
THROUGH

COMPLETED 5TH
GRADE

junior

Interested in playing
Co-Ed church league
softball?  We just

need your shirt size &
$10 Registration fee!

Call the church office
today to get signed up!
Deadline to signup is

June 8th

FIRST WORSHIP - MARK YOUR CALENDAR!
June 18 and July 23 -  Raise a Hallelujah Worship Band and Choir at 5:00pm

July 24 Kids Jam @ The Library!  Bringing FIRST Worship into the community
by taking the mystery out of music! 


